
$825,000

511 HARMS CT, STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO
80487, USA
https://www.breckmtn.com

Located adjacent to the High School in the heart of downtown
Steamboat, this quaint 1BD, 1BA home is a rare and special
offering. Shaded gardens full of flowers and greenery span the
yard, along with mature trees for privacy and a wooden storage
shed. With fresh new paint and brand new carpet, the home’s
open...

• 1 bed
• 1 bath

• SingleFamilyResidence

• Residential

• Active

• 1000, 1000 sq ft



Basics
Type: SingleFamilyResidence Status: Active

Category: Residential Area, sq ft: 1000, 1000 sq ft

Lot size, sq ft: 3920.4, 0.09 sq ft Bedrooms: 1 bed

Bathrooms: 1 bath Half baths: 0 half baths

Total rooms: 4 Floors: One floors

OriginatingSystemName: SUMMIT MLS ID: S1061830

Year built: 2007 Lot Size Acres: 0.09 acres

Date Added: 2025-07-30 Days On Market: 49

Building Details
Water Source: Public Lot Features:

CityLot,Landscaped,Level,ManyTrees,SeeRemarks

Sewer: Connected,PublicSewer Construction Materials: ModularPrefab

Property Condition: Resale Levels: One

View: Mountains Subdivision Name: HILLTOP

Other Structures: Sheds Floor covering: Carpet, Laminate

Exterior material:
ModularPrefab

Architectural Style: GasRange, Oven, Refrigerator, Washer

Roof: Composition Parcel Number: R8167467

Living Area: 1000 sq ft Waterfront: No

Heating: Yes Land Lease: No

ViewYN: Yes Lot Size Area: 0.09 sq ft

Bathrooms Full: 1 Open Parking: No

Amenities & Features



Parking Features: Covered,Carport,
Covered,Carport

Utilities: ElectricityAvailable, NaturalGasAvailable,
SewerAvailable, TrashCollection, WaterAvailable,
SewerConnected

Furnished: Unfurnished Heating: ForcedAir,NaturalGas,Other

Features: BuiltInFeatures, CeilingFans,
HighCeilings, KitchenIsland, NotApplicable,
OpenFloorplan, PrimarySuite,
VaultedCeilings, WalkInClosets

Interior Features: BuiltInFeatures, CeilingFans,
HighCeilings, KitchenIsland, PrimarySuite,
OpenFloorplan, VaultedCeilings, WalkInClosets

Laundry Features: InUnit Fireplace: No

Spa: No CoolingYN: No

Pets Allowed: Yes PoolPrivateYN: No

Lot Features: CityLot, Landscaped, Level,
ManyTrees, SeeRemarks

Nearby Schools
Middle Or Junior School: Steamboat Springs Elementary School: Strawberry Park

High School: Steamboat Springs

Expenses, Fees & Taxes
Association Fee: $1,080 Tax Annual Amount: $2,030.12

Tax Year: 2024

Miscellaneous
Association Fee Frequency: Annually Community Features: None

Exclusions: No Attribution Contact: (970) 870-8800

Listing Information Courtesy of:
Agent Name: Nick Metzler List Office Name: The Group Real Estate, LLC


